

The 2018 Elections Office has received an electoral complaint against the **following individuals: Lacretia Antwi**

The electoral complaint was regarding:

Campaign material taped to several team change rooms in the athletics building.

Sections 16.2 xiv and 14.5

The Elections Office has issued: **Violation has been committed.**

Therefore we believe that the evidence submitted constitutes a violation in section 16.2 xi and xiv due to leaving campaigning material in university services and postering outside of areas marked off by the CEO.

The Electoral code states that;

- 16.2 It is an electoral offence to undermine the integrity, fairness and freedom of any electoral process governed by this Code. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, actions that do so include:
- xi. Campaigning, or deliberately leaving campaign materials, in any commercial area on campus.
- xiv. Postering outside of the designated postering areas without the permission of the CEO.